OH4G1959 12O

OBTS Number . ARREST / NOTICE T0 APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juveniie
* : Juvenile Referral Report 2NTA 4. Request for Capias |1 IN
[Agency ORT Nui

w [ A9ency ORI Number Agency Name , , Agency Report Number (N.T.A's only)

ZIFLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF S OFFICE 06- f8 -064363
ChargeType: : . i Weapon Seized / Type Muitiple

g Chock a¢ many O . Felony [x] 3. Mlsdgmegnor O g Or:mance D 1 Seized / Typ C|:al1?ance

o | as apply. [ 2. Tratfic Felony ] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor [[] 6. Other 2 2 No Dgicator. l 01

g Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name. Address)

3 19298 PENNELL PINES ROAD, BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436 12928 PENNELL PINES ROAD, BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time { Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
04/19/2018 0600 04/19/2018 Biake's Tewing, 1300 W. Industrial Ave #102, Boynten Beach, FL. 33426 . (561) 17330

*-,‘, T ——

Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc)
REED, GABRIELLE, CELESTE
\F}cceWh.te I - American India Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build

- 1) - I an
B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian I w F 9/21/1992 5'02 105 | GREEN ORANGE |WHITE SMALL |
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion Indication of: Y N Unk.
TATTOO ON CHEST, TATTOO ON LEFT WRIST Single NONE i R R

i [ LocaTAdress [Street, Apt. Number) (City) TSTaTey @ipy Phone Residence Type: ] |

51250 BLACKBURN STREET, BECKLEY, WEST VIRGINA 25801 (304 ) 719-5963 3 Gy 3 Flonda |4 |

é Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source i

8|, ( ) WEST VIRGINIA DL
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) {State) (Zip) Phone Occupation

( ) NURSE
D/L Number, Siate Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Hizenship
F487394 wv BECKLEY, WV US

w Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ace Sex ate of By O 1. Arrested 8 : ::;gzn coror

w .

S O 2 Atlarge 03 5 Juvenile

8 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middte) Race ex Date of Birth O 1. Arrested s Felony

3 4. Misdemeanor
0 2 AtLarge 5_Juvenile
Ly Parent Name (Last) N A \ddle) @sidenca Phone
LJ Legal Custodian
0 other: (
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) {State) (Zip) usiness Phone
] Notiied by. (Name = T YN T ( )
w y- (Name) Dats » 1N ancied) processed within 2. TOT HRS 1 DYS
: §, Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated |

g‘ Released To: {Name) Relationship Date Time

2
The above address provided by [ ]defendant and / or [ | defendant's parents The child and 7 or parent was told School Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355.2526) informed of any change of address. i

Yes, by: (Name) [ No: (Reason)
Property Crime? escription of Property Value of Property
Yes DNo

w BDrug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other DmﬁlType B. Barbiturate H. Hallucirogen P. Paraphernalia/ ~ U. Unknown

8 NWA B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A C. Cocaine M. MaAn'juana. Equipment Z. Other

O JP. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine 5, HpRQin O. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Counts jomestic Statute Violation Nufibe: Violation of ORD #

u Violence

| DUl 1 oy N |316.193(1)

§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number v Bond

°IN N 18064363
Charge Description Counts Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #

w Violence

© gv_ow o

£ [orug Activity] Drug Type | Amount 7 Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number i - Beng

(3]

Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #

wt Violence

e oY _ON

g Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount | Unit Cffense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond

o
Charge Description Counts Domestic { Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #

g Violence

« 1Y ON

§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond

o .

Location (Court, Room Number, Address)

2| Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 - Ph: (561) 6388-4600

ss Court Date and Time

S|Month MAY Day 10 Year 2018 Time _ 8:30 AM X PM

z |l AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY

Q |FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR M REST SHALL BE ISSUED

= " A ’ C -

o \ 1Ll v o 04/19/2018

Sighature'of DeteMaar#{d-svekile.and Parént ICustodian) / / // / Date Signed
HOLD for other Agency Signature of Arfeft icer Name Verification (Printed by A@é‘stée) v N
R
prime: X ()

107 oa s Resisted Arrest Name {f Arresgig Officer (Print) 1D.# (PRINT) non L :
[J suifg W Y A D/S E.6RAVERAN 30562 [
Intal \A X 3 Pouch # Transporting Officer D# Agency —

b D/SE. GRAVERAN 30562 PBSO Witness here if subject signed with an -X" ¢
ISTRIBUTION: \;\'/HITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.-TA's ONLY)
PBSO 48 REVfaro7




OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT LAmst 3 Requestiorwerant [ Juvenile l?
£[ Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
é FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 18 -064363

32?":1&%“ L] 1. Fetony X} 3. Misdemeanor E 5. Ordinance Special Notes:

as apply 2. Traffic Felony 4, Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other
] Name (Last, First, Middle) - Aias Rece ] Sex ] Date of Bith
S| REED, GABRIELLE CELESTE _ W |F 9/21/1992
S Charge Description Charge Description
8 DUX 316.193(1)
% Charge Description Charge Description
o

Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle Race | Sex Dats of Birth

STATE, OF, FLO A / / /
§ Local Address (Straet, Apt, Numben) (City) : "(State)  (zip) Phone Address Source
of, ( 304 ) 719-5963
> Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Occupation

)

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reascnable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

D committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by who told

confi d to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.

admitting to the below facts. D was found to have commited the below acts, resuiting from my (described) investigation.
On the 19 day of APRIL 20 18 at 0450HRS [x A m. D P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)

HGN -Once positioned in the front of my vehicle, I began my investigation. I instructed Reed to keep her hands by
her side, stand with her feet together, and follow a red light stimulus with her eyes not turning her head. I asked
her if she understood my instructions. Reed verbally stated she understood-my instructions. I observed both eyes
to be red, bloodshot, and glossy. Her left and right eye displayed equal pupil size, equal tracking, and a lack of
smooth pursuit. I observed distinct and sustained nystagmus was present in both her left and right eye at

| maximum deviation during two separate four second evaluations. ‘The onset of nystagmus was prior to a 45 degree
angle in both her left and right eye during two separate four second evaluations.

WALK AND TURN - I positioned Reed on a white line which.was on a smooth and level surface, free of any debris
and well lit by the headlights on my vehicle and nearby street lighting. I instructed Reed to place her left foot on
the line and her right foot in front of the left touching heel to,toe. I instructed her that she was to keep her hands at
her side and stay in this position until I instructed her to do otherwise. Iinstructed her to walk nine heel to toe
steps counting out loud, while watching her feet. On the ninth step she was to keep his front foot on the line and
use her back foot, in a series of small steps,.to turn around before walking nine heel to toe steps the opposite
direction counting out loud and watching’herfeet.’] demonstrated the task while I was verbally instructing her in
the proper way to complete the task. During the task, I observed Reed swayed while balancing and could not
maintain the instructed position, did not touch heel to toe, stepped off the line once and took incorrect number of
steps on the return trip.

3
b
]
i

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

FINGER TO NOSE - I instructed Reed to stand with her feet together, make each hand into a fist, extended her
index fingers and to place her palms facing up. She was instructed to lower her arms by her side. I instructed and
demonstrated the proper hand and arm position and for her to remain in this position while I demonstrated the
rest of the task. Iinstructed and demonstrated to her to tilt her head back approximately 45 degrees and close her
eyes while waiting for a verbal command of left or right. On the command of “left” or “right”, she would raise the
requested hand, touch the tip of her finger to the tip of her nose, then bring her hand immediately back down to
her side. During the instruction and demonstration of the task she swayed while standing in the instructional
position. I'asked her if she understood the instructions I provided and she verbally stated she understood. I
instructed her'to start the task as explained. During the task, I observed Reed failed to return arms to her side and
the correct finger did not tguch tip of nose on one command.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM

D/S E. GRAVERAN

19 APRIL 18 D/S EMILIO GRAVERAN

’ér?ned anfd subscribed before me this day of 20 by

i Q‘c ,mo'pewmlorpmduced identification. Type of identification produced KNOWN LEO

i \“nv n&.o,_—sama.pfh.a-lla}mey—'; % PAGE
“Commission# ¥l 17277 1 2
-" hxmres QCT 28,2088 oF —

DISTRIBUTION: Y T COPYBONDEGREBNUSTATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY
PBSO #0004 REV. 04/01 it 18T FLORlDA NOTARY, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE




OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1.Amest 3. Request for Warrant 1 Juvenile |—I‘T

2.N.TA. 4. Request for Capias

g Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
S|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 18 -064363

Chacae;rsyr‘:\eany [ | 1. Felony [x] 3. misdemeanor L] 5. ordinance Special Notes:

2. Traffic Felony g 4. Traffic Misdemeanor [ s. other

] Name (Last First, Middle) — A2 Rece ] Sex ] Date of Birn
S| REED., GABR]ELLE CELESTE _ - w |F 9/21/1992

Charge Descripti Charge D pti
g U{ge cription 316.19501) rge Description
% Charge Description Charge Description
[}

Victim's Name (ll;_‘asi,z'Erat. Middle) Race | Sex Bate of Birth

STATE, OF, RIDA / / /
=[Tocal Address (Strest, Apt. Number) (Chy) (State) _ (2p) Phons Address Source
5!, (304 ) 719-5963
> [Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) {zip) Phone Occupation

( )

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

D committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by who told

confi d to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below actss

admitting to the below facts. D was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
On the 19 day of APRIL 20 18 at 0450HRS E‘ A M. D P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)

ONE LEG STAND - I placed Reed with her feet together and arms at her side. I demonstrated the task as
I verbally instructed her to raise one of her feet approximately six inches off of the ground, point her toe
towards my patrol car, look at the raised foot, and count out loud 1001,:1002, 1003 and so on until told to
stop. I asked her if she understood the instructions and demonstration I provided. After Reed stated she
understood my instructions, the task was performed. While Reed stood/in the instructional position, she
swayed while standing stationary.

RHOMBERG ALPHABET - I verbally inquired if Reéd could recite the entire English alphabet. She
stated she was able to recite the English alphabet. I instructed her to place her feet together with her arms
at her side and stay in this position until told to do otherwise. I instructed her that upon starting she was
to tilt her head back approximately 45 degrees and'close her eyes. She would begin to state the alphabet in
a slow and methodical manner without singing or rhyming it. I asked her if he understood the instructions
and she verbally replied she understoods” During the instructions she continued to sway while standing
stationary. I instructed Reed to start the task as explained. During the task, I observed the Reed continued
to sway but did complete task as explained.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEA

D/S E. GRAVERAN

w
>
< thefl and subscribed before me this 15 day of APRIL 20 18 by D/S E. GRAVERAN
e o KNOWN LEO
E ] |g{rsanany known me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced
z e
=
2 Sdamanina vaimer PAGE
( Commission#ur 172007 2 2
01320 206 \‘l — e |

Q bi\puca CUCT LU LUT

B THWJE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY
" 1ST FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC

PBSO #0004 REV. 0401 D1 BUTION:



D.U.L. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

oN THE_19 DAY oF _APRIL 2018 47 0450HRS -
SUBJECT: REED, GABRIELLE, CELESTE CASENUMBER: 18 -064363

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S E. GRAVERAN
PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On Thursday, April 19, 2018 at approximately 0451hrs, I was dispatched to 19298 Pennell Pines Road in
unincorporated Boynton Beach, County of Palm Beach, Florida 33436 in reference to a traffic crash. Upon
my arrival, I made contact with Joseph Corra who advised he witnessed a black Ford SUV hit a stop sign, hit
a tree then hit a mailbox before coming to a stop. Fire Rescue Truck # 244 (RUN# 18043191) was on scene
tending to a female, later identified as Gabrielle Reed by her West Virginia DL. I asked Reed where she was
coming from and she said Boca Raton. I asked Reed if she had anything to drink and she responded with 4
Rieslings. Once Fire Rescue cleared Reed, I proceeded to begin a DUI investigations

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:
I observed Reed to walk down the street towards my marked PBSO vehicle, wearing a white blouse with a

floral pattern, blue jeans and brown sandals. Reed provided a West Virgina DL, which was her only form of
identification. I observed Reed's eyes appeared red and glassy. I observed that she was slurring her words
and was emitting a strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage ffomrher breath. Reed was asked to

perform field sobriety tasks which she agreed to.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
I asked Reed if she had been drinking or used any drugs and she stated that she had 2 drinks of Riesling (wine),
tequila and a mojito. I asked Reed if she has any\miedical problems and/or previous injuries and she said she
suffered from seizures. I asked Reed if she#ears glasses or contacts to correct his vision and she answered "yes".
Finally I asked if Reed was on any medications and she said she should be taking them for her seizures but doesn't.

ODORS: F?:‘, s
Obvious odor of an unknown sleoholic beverage cioo=
- ;: o -3
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS IR
Qrin o

SPEECH: Slurred, slow'and unclear £y
ATTITUDE: Calm and compliant ; = =
CLOTHING: Wearing'a"white blouse, blue jeans and white sandals. =N o

hceﬁ\;as, she

MEDICAI/OTHER; When speaking to EMS, she stated she thought she was in Broward. When I asked her where s
stated Palm Beach. Reed said she suffers from seizures but doesn't take medicine for it.

STATE OF FLORIDA »
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
D/S E. GRAVERAN [ﬂ Z

(Signature of Amrasting/Investigative Officer)

The foregoing instrument was swomn to gf affi e(%/subscribad before me this, 19 day of APRIL 20 18 by D[ S E. QBAVERAN
i

: j oo
(Print name\of n v( W whdis t&onally knowbne and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KNOWN LEO
S~ - ! e

- <R Bgz, Samantha Palmer
Tan DX ission#t FF 17207
S % Commissioni# i 172,
& R S Expires: OCT 28, 2018
poneted BONDED THRU
'?:,‘,’.F..f.\'?‘“ 1ST FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC

Notary Pubic, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)




SUBJECT: REED, GABRIELLE, CELESTE  CASE NUMBER 18 -064363

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

Ouce positioned in the front of my vebicle, [ began my investigation. | instructed Reed to keep her hands by her side, stand with her feet together, end follow a red light stimulus with der eyes not turning her head. I asked her if she

understood my instructions. Reed verbally stated she understood my instructions. I observed both eyes to be red, bloodshot, and glossy. Her left and right eye displayed equal pupil size, equal tracking, and a lack of smooth pursuit. I
observed distinct and sustained aystagmus was present in both her left and right eye at maximum devistion during two separate four second i The ouset of gmus was prior to a 45 degree angle in both her left and right
tye during two sep four second evaluati

WALK & TURN:

I positioned Reed on a painted white line which was on a smooth and level surface, free of any debris and well lit by the headlights on my
vehicle and nearby street lighting, I instructed Reed to place her left foot on the line and her right foot in front of the left touching heel to toe.
1 instructed her that she was to keep her hands at her side and stay in this position until Linstructed her to do otherwise. I instructed her to
walk nine heel to toe steps counting out loud, while watching her feet. On the ninth step she was to keep his front foot on the line and use her
back foot, in a series of small steps, to turn around before walking nine heel to toe stéps the opposite direction counting out loud and
watching her feet. I demonstrated the task while I was verbally instructing her inthe proper'way to complete the task. During the task, I
observed the driver swayed while balancing and could not maintain the instructed position, did not touch heel to toe, stepped off the line
once and took incorrect number of steps on the return trip.

FINGER TO NOSE:

1 instructed Reed to stand with her feet together, make each hand into a fist keeping, extended her index fingers and to place her palms facing up. She was
instructed to lower her arms by her side. I instructed and demonstrated the proper'hand and arm position and for him to remain in this position while I
demonstrated the rest of the task. I instructed and demonstrated to her ¢0 tilt her head back approximately 45 degrees and close her eyes while waiting for a
verbal command of left or right. On the command of “left” or “right”;she would raise the requested hand, touch the tip of tier finger to the tip of her nose, then
bring her hand immediately back down to her side. During the instruction and demonstration of the task she swayed while standing in the instructional position.
I asked her if she understood the instructions I provided and she verbally stated she understood. I instructed her to start the task as explained. During the task, I
observed Reed failed to return arms to her side and the correct finger did not touch tip of nose on one command.

ONE LEG STAND:

I placed Reed with his feet together and arms @at his side. I demonstrated the task as I verbally instructed her to raise one of her feet
approximately six inches off of the ground, point her toe towards my patrol car, look at the raised foot, and count out loud 1001, 1002, 1003
and so on until told to stop. I asked her if she understood the instructions and demonstration I provided. After Reed stated she understood
my instructions, the task was performed. While Reed stood in the instructional position, she swayed while standing stationary.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

I verbally inquired if Reed could recite the entire English alphabet. She stated she was able to recite the English alphabet. 1 instructed her to place her feet together with her arms
at ber side and stay in this posifion until told to do otherwise. I instructed her that upon starting she was to tilt her head back approximately 45 degrees and close her eyes. She
would begin to state the alphabet in a slow and methodical manner without singing or rhyming it. I asked her if he understood the instructions and she verbally replied she
understood. During the instructions she continued to sway while standing stationary. I instructed Reed to start the task as explained. During the task, I observed the Reed
continued to sway but did compiete task as explained.

BREATH TEST RESULTS:

STATE OF FLORIDA /é
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH ~
D/SE. GRAVERAN%

(Signature of Amesting/Investigative Officer)

The foregoing instrument was swom to or ubscribed before me this_19 day of APRIL 20 18 by. D/ SE. GRAVERAN

o
rsona@ me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KINOWN [LEO

~avEe.  Samantha Palmer
"% Commissioni FT 17207
&iExpires: OCT 28,2018
T BONDED THRU
75 OF ¥ 157 FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC

.
ITIRTEA M

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)

i
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WITNESS LIST
CASE NUMBER: _18 064363

ARRESTING oFFIcER: /S E. GRAVERAN

ADDRESS: 7894 S. JOG ROAD, LAKE WORTH, FL 33467

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) _561-688-4860

CAN TESTIFY TO: INVESTIGATION

NAME: D/S BRITTNEY BLACK

ADDRESS: 7894 S. JOG ROAD, LAKE WORTH, FL 33467

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _561-688-4860

CAN TESTIFY TO: INVESTIGATION

NAME: JOSEPH CORRA

ADDRESS 12864 PENNELL PINES ROAD, BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)561-445-0403 (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO: WITNESS

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOMEY) (WORK)=Q)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) {WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) - (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

[
|
|



TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: [PBSO/GRAVERAN
SUBJECT: |REED, GABRIELLE CASE NUMBER: [18-064363
DATE: |Apr 19,2018 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: {N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 0751 ENDING TIME: 0804
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1)[.127 TIME[0757 AMD] PM[] 2)].127 TIME|0801 AME] PM[]
3) XX TIME|XX AM[] PM[J 4) [XX TIME XX AM[T PM[

BREATH OPERATOR: [S. PALMER #24520

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: |J Karlecke #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH:{LOW

ATTITUDE:CALM, QUIET, COOPERATIVE

CLOTHING:]WHITE FLORAL BLOUSE, BLUE JEANS, BROWN SANDALS

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: |[EPILEPSY, HYPERTENSION

MEDICATIONS:INONE

OTHER:
EYES GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT, ODOR OF {UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMING FROM BREATH,

S TP R ST e

COMMENTS:

ARRESTING OFFICER CONDUCTED(THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION BEGINNING AT 0730
SUBJECT AGREED TO TAKE BREATH TEST

AND PROVIDED TWO ADEQUATE SAMPLES SUCCESSFULLY

A/O READ RIGHTS,

SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD HER RIGHTS

TECH READ TEST, RESULTS,

SUBECT STATED, SHE UNDERSTOOD RESULTS

SUBJECT REFUSED TO ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS WITHOUT COUNSEL.




